

No	Particulars	Un-Audited			Un-Audited		Audited
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2012	30.06.2012	30.09.2011	30.09.2012	30.09.2011	31.03.2012
	PART I						
1	Income from operations :						
	(a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of Excise Duty)	13190	11385	10336	24575	19281	38660
	(b) Other Operating Income	321	87	361	408	717	1347
	Total Income from operations (Net)	13511	11472	10697	24983	19998	40007
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of material consumed	7779	6089	6067	13868	12201	23813
	(b) Purchases of Stock-in-trade	0	0	0	0	0	5
	(c) Change in inventories of finished goods, Work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	379	886	340	1265	-508	-1011
	(d) Power & Fuel	1051	841	838	1892	1647	3550
	(e) Stores & Chemicals	1628	1384	1098	3012	2295	5232
	(f) Employees benefit expense	554	516	426	1070	852	1892
	(g) Depreciation and amortization expenses	336	313	343	649	679	1309
	(h) Other Expenses	529	470	531	999	1002	2112
	Total Expenses	12256	10499	9643	22755	18168	36902
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Finance cost and Exceptional items (1-2)	1255	973	1054	2228	1830	3105
4	Other Income	3	3	6	6	10	90
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance cost & Exceptional items (3+4)	1258	976	1060	2234	1840	3195
6	Finance Cost (Net)	628	591	453	1219	888	2091
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance cost but before Exceptional items (5-6)	630	385	607	1015	952	1104
8	Exceptional items	0	0	0	0	0	0
9	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax (7+8)	630	385	607	1015	952	1104
10	Tax Expenses						
	Current Tax	197	128	122	325	191	225
	MAT Credit Entitlement	0	0	-120	0	-189	-93
	Deferred Tax	-125	52	208	-73	320	235
		72	180	210	252	322	367
11	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	558	205	397	763	630	737
12	Extraordinary items (Net)	0	0	0	0	0	0
13	Net Profit for the period (11-12)	558	205	397	763	630	737
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	2567	2567	2567	2567	2567	2567
15	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)	-	-	-	-	-	2433
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - Basic & Diluted						
	(Before Extraordinary items) (Not Annualised)	2.17	0.80	1.55	2.97	2.45	2.87
	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - Basic & Diluted						
	(After Extraordinary items) (Not Annualised)	2.17	0.80	1.55	2.97	2.45	2.87
	PART II						
A	Particulars of Shareholding :						
1	Public Shareholding						
	No of Shares	10998602	10998602	10998602	10998602	10998602	10998602
	Percentage of Shareholding	42.87%	42.87%	42.87%	42.87%	42.87%	42.87%
2	Promoters & Promoter Group Shareholding						
a)	Pledged / Encumbered						
	No of Shares	2000000	2000000	2000000	2000000	2000000	2000000
	Percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	13.65%	13.65%	13.65%	13.65%	13.65%	13.65%
	Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	7.80%	7.80%	7.80%	7.80%	7.80%	7.80%
b)	Non-encumbered						
	Number of Shares	12655303	12655303	12655303	12655303	12655303	12655303
	Percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	86.35%	86.35%	86.35%	86.35%	86.35%	86.35%
	Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of the Company)	49.33%	49.33%	49.33%	49.33%	49.33%	49.33%
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
		Quarter Ended					
		30.09.2012					
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	NIL					
	Received during the quarter	3					
	Disposed of during the quarter	3					
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	NIL					

1 The above Un-Audited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st October ,2012

2 The Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid financial results for the quarter ended 30 th September, 2012 in term of Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement with Stock Exchange.

3 The Company has only one business segment (i.e.) Textiles Business. Hence, segment wise reporting is not applicable.

4 Figures of the previous year / quarter / half year ended have been regrouped / re arranged wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board

K G DENIM LIMITED

Regd.Office:Then Thirumalai,Coimbatore - 641 302

Statement of Assets & Liabilities as at 30 th September, 2012

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars	Standalone		
	Un-Audited		Audited
	As at 30.09.2012	As at 30.09.2011	As at 31.03.2012
A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
1 Shareholders' Fund			
(a) Share Capital	2567	2567	2567
(b) Reserves and Surplus	3196	2782	2433
2 Money received against share warrants	0	0	0
	5763	5349	5000
3 Non-Current Liabilities			
(a) Long-term borrowings	4360	3844	4437
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	1226	1383	1299
(c) Other Long-term liabilities	612	451	612
(d) Long-term provisions	202	168	188
	6400	5846	6536
4 Current Liabilities			
(a) Short-term borrowings	4244	4586	4577
(b) Trade payables	7903	8453	8255
(c) Other current liabilities	1693	1273	1759
(d) Short-term provisions	794	194	495
	14634	14506	15086
Total	26797	25701	26622
B ASSETS			
1 Non-current Assets			
(a) Fixed Assets (Net)	10108	9452	9345
(b) Capital work in progress	45	337	664
(c) Non-current investments	574	575	573
(d) Long-term Loans and advances	575	21	396
	11302	10385	10978
2 Current Assets			
(a) Inventories	8647	8189	10183
(b) Trade receivables	3741	3252	2375
(c) Cash and cash equivalents	786	573	665
(d) Short-term Loans and Advances	1718	2382	1513
(e) Other Current Assets	603	920	908
	15495	15316	15644
Total	26797	25701	26622

By order of the Board

Coimbatore
Dated:31 st October 2012

KG BAALAKRISHNAN
Executive Chairman